UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2305229081 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk
Date: 02/21/2023 03:20 PM Pg: 1 of 11
Afier recording please mail to:
ServiceLink
Attn: Loan Modification Solutions
3220 El Camino Real
Irvine, CA 92602

This instrument was prepared by:
Shellpoirt ™ ‘or ‘gage Servicing
Meredith Prickecit

55 Beattie Place Su'te 114 (MS 157)
Greenville, SC 29441

Permanent Index Number: 12-22-222.018-0000
-~[Spule Above This Line For Recording Dataf

273%i017-3F

Lean No.: 0677193435

Freddie Mac Loan No: 008008729
LOAN MODIFICA1iON AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement ¥ trade this 18th day of Janmary, 2023, between
MIGUEL A RAMIREZ MONTANO (“Borrower” or “I”} 4no NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage
Servicing ("Lender”}, amends and supplements {1} the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Sceurity Deed (the “Security
Instrument™), dated August 17, 2021 and in the amount of $227,95%.£5 and recorded on August 31, 2021 in Book
or Liber , af page(s) . Instrument No. 2124346207 in the Off cial Records of COOK County, Illinois
and (2) the Note bearing the same date as and secured by the Security Instrumenat. which was entered into a sccurity
for the performance of the Note and encumbers the real and personal property deseribed and delined in the Security
Instrument as the “Property,” located at:

2834 HAWTHORNE ST, FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131
[Property Address]

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT RIDER

In consideration of the agreements made in this Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration
which the parties agree they have received, including but not limited to avoiding foreclosure and its related costs, the
Borrower and Lender agree to modify the terms of the Note and Sccurity Instrument (the “Loan Documents™} as set
forth in the agreement, The Borrower and the Lender also agree that the provisions of this Agreement supersede and
replace any inconsistent provisions set forth in the Loan Documents and any prior modification, forbearance or other
toss mitigation agreement.

Loan Modification Agrecment for Delinguent Mortpages Exhihit 76
Page 1 of 10 9756411 09/19

* 0 6 7 7 1 9 3 4 3 5 *%




2305220081 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. BORROWER REPRESENTATIONS AND COVENANTS. | certify and represent to Lender
and otherwise agree and covenant with Lender that:

a)

b}

d

€)

I am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i) I am in default under the Loan
Documents or my default is imminent, and (ii) [ do not have sufficient income or access
to sufficient readily available financial assets to make my monthly mortgage payments
now or in the near future;

There has been no impermissible change in the ownership of the Property since 1 signed
the Loan Documents;

1 have provided required documentation for all income that [ receive (and [ understand
that I am not required to disclose child suppott or alimony unless I chose to rely on such
income when requesting to qualify mortgage assistance};

All documents and information 1 have provided to Lender in connection with this
Azreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for this
madification, are true and correct;

I have rupie or will make all payments required under a trial petiod plan and have
compliet witra!l other requirements of such trial period plan; and

[ will cooperate fu'ly with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement{s), or similar title
insurance praduct(«), 7ni/or subordination agreement(s) that are necessary or required by
the Lender’s procedurs: i ensure that my mortgage loan as modified by this Agreement
is in first lien position and (s 1uvlly enforceable upon modification and that if, under any
circumstance and notwithsianding anything clse to the contrary in this Agreement, the
Lender does not receive sucy_t*it!z endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/or
subordination agreement(s), then ‘ths tarms of this Agreement will not become effective
on the Modification Effective Date and ‘nocAgreement will be null and void.

2. ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND PRECONDITIONS 10 MODIFICATION. | understand
and acknowledge that:

a)

b)

If, prior to or as of the Modification Effective Date, the'Lezider determines that any of my
certifications or representations set forth in paragraph N¢.1 is untrue or any covenant or
agreement set forth above in paragraph No,| has not.been performed, the Loan
Documents will not be modified and this Agreement, except for/iniz paragraph No.2 is
null and void and of no legal effect; and

The Loan Documents will not be modified by this Agreement unless and vit] both (i) the
Lender has accepted this Agreement as solely evidenced by Lender’s signature on this
Agreement or on a copy of this Agreement containing Lender’s signature, and (ii} the
Modification Effective Date has occurred and the Lender will not be obligated or bound
to make any modification of the Loan Documents if any certification or representation set
forth above in paragraph No.l is untrue or any covenant or agreement set forth above in
paragraph No.1 or 2 has not been performed.

Loan Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgages Exhibit 76

Page 2 of 10 975691L 09/19

A AV IO 6 00 00
* 0 6 7 7 1 9 3 4 3 5 =%




2305220081 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3 CAPITALIZATION AMOUNT. T acknowledge that interest has accrued but has not been paid
and the Lender also has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other
expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Loan Documents and that such interest,
costs and expenses, in the total amount of $6,635.01, have been added to the principal balance
owed under the Note and secured by the Security Instrument.

4, UNPAID PRINCIPAL BALANCE. As of March 1, 2023 the amount payable under the Loan
Documents is U.S. $230,544.82 (the “Unpaid Principal Balance™), consisting of the unpaid
amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus the Capitalization Amount set forth in paragraph
No 3.

BORROWER’S PROMISE TO PAY. I promise to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance plus
interest charged in accordance with paragraph No.6 to the order of Lender in accordance with the
wavment schedule set forth in paragraph No.7.

K

6. INTEKEST, $8,864.02 of the Unpaid Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal
Balance’ end I will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The Unpaid
Principal Falance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred 1o as the “Interest Bearing
Principal Balarice” and this amount is $221,680.80. Interest at the rate of 2.875% will begin to
accrue on the Infcrest-Bearing Principal Balance as of February 1, 2023 and the first new
monthly payment on/ihe Interest-Bearing Principal Balance will be due on March 1, 2023. My
payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

7. MONTHLY PAYMENTS 827 DUE DATE. | promise to make monthly payments of principal
and interest as set forth in the schedule below until the principal and interest and any other
amounts secured by the Security (instrament are paid in full. My payment schedule for the
modified Loan is as follows:

Interest |Interest Rate |Monthly  |Estimazed” | Total Payment Number of
Rate Change Date | Principal {Monthly <tlaenthly | Begins On Monthly
and Interest |Escrow | Paviient® Payments
Payment |Payment
Amount Amount* {
2.875% |02/01/2023 |$771.70 $1,029.83, |$1,807.53, i03/01/2023 480
may adjust |may adjust
periodically |periodically

*The monthly escrow payment amount may be adjusted periodically in accordaice with applicable
law and therefore I understand that my total monthly payment may change accordinzly.

I agree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still-o>7ed under the
Loan Documents by the earliest of: (i) the date I sell or transfer an interest in the Prog.av; (ii) the
date I pay the entire Interest-Bearing Principal Balance, or (iii) the new Maturity Date,

8. MATURITY DATE. If on February 1, 2063 (the “Maturity Date™), | still owe amounts under
the Loan Documents, as amended by this Agreement, 1 will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity Date.
9, TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER. As
Loan Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgages Exhibit 76
Page 3 of 10 9756911 09/19

N AV 00 0 0 0 1
* O 6 7 7 1 9 3 4 3 5 =%



2305220081 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

used in this paragraph No.9, “Interest in the Property” means any legal or beneficial interest in the
Property, including, but not limited to, those beneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed,
contract for deed, installment sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent of which is the
transfer of title by Borrower at a future date to a purchaser or other third party.

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed and,
within such period, Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. [f Borrower
#ls to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies
peripitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.,

10. SECURY 1Y INSTRUMENT. 1 will comply, except to the extent that they are modified by this
Agreemen ~with all covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument,
including witkou? limitation, my covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes,
insurance premiuris, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower
is obligated to make ander the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions
are forever canceled, nuzlland void, as of the date specified in paragraph No.4:

a) all terms and provisious-of the Loan Documents {if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, adjustable; siep or simple rate of interest payable under the Nete; and
b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that

is affixed to, wholly or pariallvincorporated into, or is part of, the Loan Documents and
that contains any such terms and ;rzvisions as those referred to in paragraph No.10(a).

11. Intentionally Deleted

12, ADDITIONAL AGREEMENTS. I understand and agpze that:

a) Default. [ will be in default if 1 do not comply witli the terms of the Loan Documents, as
modified by this Agreement; that all the rights and rewaedies, stipulations, and conditions
contained in the Security Instrument relating to defauit i+ the making of payments under
the Security Instrument also apply to default in the making<f the payments due under
this Agreement; and that 1 will be in default if, during the-loss mitigation application
process, I or any persons or entities acting at my direction or witt my knowledge or
consent gave materially false, misleading, or inaccurate informaiei 2z statements to
Lender (or failed to provide Lender with material information) in cinrection with my
mortgage loan or application for mortgage assistance, such material representations
include, but are not limited to, representations concerning my incoeme, hardsaiy, Property,
and occupancy of the Property;

b) Loan Documents Remain in Full Force and Effect Except as Modified. All covenants,
agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Loan Documents shal! be and remain in
full force and effect, except as modified by this Agreement, and none of the Borrower’s
obligations or liabilities under the Loan Documents shall be diminished or released by
any provisions of this Agreement, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish,

Loan Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgages Exhibit T4
Page 4 of 10 ¥75691L 09/19

A A AL 0 O 0
0 6 7 7 19 3 4 3 5 =%

o



d)

e)

g

hy

2305220081 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Loan Documents, whether such
rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to
which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way
obligated for, or liable on, the Loan Documents are expressly reserved by Lender. The
Loan Documents as modified by this Agreement are duly valid, binding agreements,
enforceable in accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed;

Debt is not Satisfied or Released. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or
construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Loan Documents;

Modification Costs and Expenses of Lender. [ agree that all costs and expenses
incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title
examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by
the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender,

Assignment of Agreement. I understand that I may not assign the Loan Documents or
t117 Agreement to a buyer or transferee of the Property and, unless expressly agreed to by
Linger in writing, such buyer or transferee will not be permitted to assume the Loan;

Execuiio’. of Documents. 1 agree to make and execute such other documents or papers
as may be jaecessary or required to consummate the terms and conditions of this
Agreement; o (i}, correct the terms and conditions of this Agreement if an error is
detected after cveintion of this agreement and which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind ary fiure to the heirs, executors, and administrators, of the Borrower
or the Borrower’s estete. | nnderstand that either a corrected Agreement or a letter
agreement contatning the correcion will be provided to me for my signature. At Lender’s
option, this Agreement will be/void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error. If 1
elect not to sign any such conezdve documentation, the terms of the original Loan
Documents shall continue in full foicsand effect, such terms will not be modified by this
Agreement, and [ will not be eligible Zor"a:modification under any of Lender’s available
modification programs. Borrower represzuis that all persons who signed the Loan
Documents or their authorized representative(s) have signed this Agreement, unless (i) a
borrower or co-borrower is deceased; (ii} the burrorver and co-borrower are divorced and
the property has been transferred to one spouse in tac. Jivorce decree, the spouse who no
longer has an interest in the property need not sign *is Agreement (although the non-
signing spouse may continue to be held liable for the ohligation under the Loan
Documents), or (iii) the Lender has waived this requirement in writing;

MERS. Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (“MELSY) is a separate
cotporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and bus an address and
telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, (888) 679-MLRS. If my loan
has been registered with MERS, 1 understand and agree that MERS has only ies.al title to
the interests granted by the Borrower under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and
MERS is acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns, and
as such, MERS has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not
limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of
Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the mortgage loan;

Lost or Destroyed Documents. That if any document related to the Loan Documents

Loan Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgages Exhibit 76

Page 5 of 10 975691L. 09/1%

) AV 0 0
0O &6 7 7 1 9 3 4 3 5 *

*




2305220081 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

and/or this Agreement is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and
correct terms and conditions of the Loan as medified, or is otherwise missing, 1 will
comply with the Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver to the
Lender any documentation the Lender deems necessary. If the Note is replaced, the
Lender hereby indemnifies me against any loss associated with a demand on the Note.
All documents the Lender requests of me under this paragraph No.12(i). shall be referred
to as "Documents.” T agree to deliver the Documents within ten (10} days after I receive
the Lendet’s written request for such replacement;

i) Mortgage Insurance Premiums. That the mortgage insurance premiums on my Loan, if
applicable, may increase as a result of the Capitalization Amount which will result in a
higher total monthly payment. Furthermore, the date on which I may request cancellation
of mortgage insurance may change as a result of the New Unpaid Principal Balance; and

1 Consent to Disclosure of Information. Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s
auccessors and assigns, to share Borrower information including, but not limited to (i)
rarae, address, and telephone number, (ii) Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (iv)
in>ume, (v) payment history, (vi) account balances and activity, including information
about/any modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can assist
Lender <nd Borrower balances and activity, including information about any
modification or 1hreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and
Borrower in chteining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide support
services related t Dorrower’s loan. For purposes of this paragraph No.12(k), Third
Parties include a coviséling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar
entity, any insurer, guaiantor.or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s
loan or any other morigage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated,
or to any companies that periorin support services to them in connection with Borrower’s
loan. Borrower consents to being contracted by Lender or Third Parties concerning
mortgage assistance relating to Boriovier’s loan at any telephone number, including
mobile telephone number, or email add:ess Borrower has provided to Lender or Third
Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents tu-beiug contacted by text messaging 0.

k) FUNDS FOR ESCROW ITEMS. I will pay to Lender on the day payments are due
under the Loan Documents as amended by this Agreemert, until the Loan is paid in full,
a sum {the “Funds”) to provide for payment of amouni; due for: (a) taxes and
assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Murtgage as a lien or
encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground r2=(s n.the Property, if
any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lenger vader the Loan
Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payasle to Lender in
lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance witi. the Loan
Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender
requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow ltems.” 1 shall promptly furnish
to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph No.12(a) I shall pay
Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds
for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for
any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing, In the
event of such waiver, 1 shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for

Loan Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgages Exhibit 76
Page 6 of 10 975691L 0919

000 A 0100 00 A
* 0 6 7 7 1 9 3 4 3 5 %




2305220081 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

any Escrow ltems for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender
requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time
petiod as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide
receipts shail for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the
Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and agreement™ is used in the Loan
Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow [tems directly, pursuant 1o a waiver, and |
fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the
Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and 1 shall then be obligated
to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all
Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then
required under this paragraph No.12(a).

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit
Lender to apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement
Procedures Act (*“RESPA™), and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can
réouire under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of
cirent data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or
otherv/ise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds s'iall 5e held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentaliyy, orentity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are
so insured) or ir.#iy-Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the
Escrow Items no later' than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me
for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying
the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and applicable law
permits Lender to make such a)charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or
applicable law requires interestio-oe.paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to
pay me any interest or eamings on tte'rfonds. Lender and I can agree in writing, however,
that interest shall be paid on the Furds! .ender shall provide me, without charge, an
annual accounting of the Funds as requirer’ iy RESPA,

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow;-as-defined under RESPA, Lender shall
account to me for the excess funds in accordance witt. RESPA. If there iz a shortage of
Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by
RESPA, and 1 shall pay to Lender the amount necessa'y to_make up the shortage in
accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthl’ payments. If there is a
deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Linde: shall notify me as
required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount neceszary to make up the
deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthty.{ayments,

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender sliall promptly
refund to me any Funds held by Lender.

Loan Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgages Exhibit 76
Page 7 of 10 975691L 09119

* 0 &6 7 7 1 9 3 4 3 5 =%



2305220081 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, Lender and Borrower have executed this Agreement.

i wh Yoo (o) Date: OR/ il AoR 3
Bo er - MIGUEL A RAMIREZ MONTANO

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of _ || { 10N S,
Countyof_f\gok

The forgeing instrument was acknowledged before me this FE®CLuASY 09 K033 by
MIGUEL A RAM'RV.Z MONTANO.

§
§
§

WS &%

Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgment

MARTHA E MARTINEZ u
5 OFFICIAL SEAL Ae~ua £ uﬂ@wué'?_
B Notary Publig, State of Ninois Printed Name
My Commssion Expires ~
March 16, 2025 Novaeys
- Title or Rank
(Seal) Serial Liumber, if any: __» [
Loan Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgages Exhibit 76
Page 8 of 10 97569IL 0919

|

1) A0 00 A 01
0 6 7 7 1 9 3 4 3 5 %

*



2305220081 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing

o T

Sean McEiveen
Supervisor

FEB 07 2023
-Lender

Date of Lender’s Signaturc

Surth Carolina
State of

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
-~ §
Creenville §
County of -~ §
T forlc_F?\in%ﬁttmzent was acknowledged before rrglhis . FEB O 7 2[]23 by
nea veen upervisor of NewRez LLC
d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing a Pennsylvania Corporation, on behalf of the Corporation.
“c"“‘bEH 8 ”""',, Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgment
SRS,
- Q"" \.\O/ :'""_:'_":-Z.p{/c:“o “‘:
AN “Priated Name .
/e BRANDEN BOSTON ]
7 3 Title or Rank a1y PUBITG, State of Seuth Ca
V At My Co
PETEREEK Serial Number, it any:
(Seal)

; roling
miission Expires 1312031 ’
My Commission Expires:”

Loan Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgages

Page9of 10

Exhibit 76

975691L 09/19
* 0 6 7 7 1 9 3 4 3 5 *




2305220081 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
BORROWER(S): MIGUEL A RAMIREZ MONTANO
LOAN NUMBER: 0677193435

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

STATE OZ YL _LINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

FOR APN/PARCEL ID(S): 12-28-226-618-0000 LOT 9 IN BLOCK 32 IN THIRD ADDITION TO
FRANKLIN PAPL VI SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERID(AT.IN COOK COUNTY, ILLIINOIS

Permanent Index Number: 72?-28-226-018-0000

ALSO KNOWN AS: 2834 HAWTJORNE ST, FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131

Lean Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgages Exhibit 76
Page 1¢ of 10 9756911, (9/19

* 0 6 7 7 1 9 3 4 3 5 =%




2305220081 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

L.oan No. 0677193435
Borrowers (“Borrower”): MIGUEL A RAMIREZ MONTANO

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT RIDER

THIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT RIDER is made this 18th day of, January, 2023, by and
between the undersigned borrower (the "Borrower") and NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage
Servicing, (the "Lender") and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement that
certain LIGAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") of the same date executed by the
Borrower and-Lender as of the date above.

ADDITIONALCSVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the
Agreement, Borrew i and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

1. Errors and Omissiras

("Borrower™) agrees, upon roguest of Lender, its successors or assigns {"Note Holder"), or upon
request of any person acting za tehalf of Note Holder, to fully cooperate with Note Holder or such
person to cotrect any inaccurate tzin: or provision of, mistake in, or omission from any document
associated with the Modification. Borrower further agrees to execute such documents or take such
action as Note Holder or such person act.ng on behalf of Note Holder reasonably may deem necessary
(including without limitation the correctica of any such inaccuracy, mistake, or omission) as will
enable Note Holder to sell, convey, seeK zuaranty of, or market the Modification to any entity,
including without limitation an investor, the Feueral National Mortgage Association, the Government
Naticnal Mortgage Association, the Federal Hume-loan Mortgage Corporation, the Department of
Housing and Urban Development, the Department ¢£/Véterans Affairs, or any bonding authority.

Borrower further agrees to comply with any such requést within a reasonable period of time as
specified by Note Holder or by such person acting on behalf of Note Holder. Failure to comply shall
constitute default under the Note and Security Instrument underly’ag the Modification and Note Holder
may pursue its available remedies.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and coniiions contained in this
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT RIDER.

//(l}r vel A KRamirez /)/a/l latlo Date- D2 1 021 203

Borrowér - MIGUEL A RAMIREZ MONTANO

Loan Modification Agreement Rider
W30780 Page 1 of 1 39435MU 02/20

000 O 0 0
* 0 6 7 7 1 9 3 4 3 5 =%




